
Stillman (7-7) -vs- Alabama A&M (4-8)
3/3/2026 at Huntsville, AL (Bulldog Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Espinola (1-0)
Loss: John Roland (2-2)
HBP: Deuntre Dunk, Jose Valerio
PB: Daniel Salte (1), Cam Finn (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 121   Weather: Partly Cloudy; Low 60s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stillman 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 8 10 2
Alabama A&M 1 2 5 2 0 0 1 2 X 13 16 1

Stillman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mekha Hicks ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 3
Javian Rives rf 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Robert Gage 3b 5 0 3 2 0 2 0
Tory Huddles 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Cameron Sipp dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Jonathan Phi lf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Emile Butler 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Daniel Salte c 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Gavin Rehorn cf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
John Roland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Vallej p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deuntre Dunk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristen Henr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 10 8 8 7 9

2B: Javian Rives (1)
SF: Tory Huddles (1); Cameron Sipp (1)
SB: Robert Gage (1); Jonathan Phi (2); Emile Butler (1)
CS: Robert Gage (1)
HBP: Javian Rives (1)
E: Mekha Hicks (1); Gavin Rehorn (1)

Alabama A&M 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miles Jackson lf 4 0 3 4 0 0 0
Brycen Hammonds cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Keondre Fields rf 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Isaac Castro 2b 4 0 1 2 1 0 2
Zamar Lewis dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 4
Zak Rice 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
    Colin Mason 3b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
KJ Stanfield 1b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Walker ss 4 3 3 3 1 0 0
Cam Finn c 4 3 2 1 1 1 0
Raymond Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Seaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kameron Vandersee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Espinola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daveyon Lavender p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Valerio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Terence Sales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Nolley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 16 12 6 3 10

2B: Brycen Hammonds (1); Isaac Castro (1)
SH: Brycen Hammonds (1)
SF: Miles Jackson (1); Brycen Hammonds (1)
SB: Keondre Fields (1); Zamar Lewis (1); Colin Mason (2); Cam Finn
(1)
HBP: Miles Jackson (1)
E: Jose Valerio (1)
DP: 1

Stillman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Roland (L, 2-2) 2.2 10 8 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 17 21 4 3 69
Caleb Vallej 2.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9 11 4 2 39
Deuntre Dunk 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 3 26
Tristen Henr 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Totals 16 13 11 6 3 2 0 1 0 37 47 12 8 154

Alabama A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raymond Clark 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Avery Seaton 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 2 12
Kameron Vandersee 1.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 3 48
Nick Espinola (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 25
Daveyon Lavender 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 16
Jose Valerio 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 29
Terence Sales 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 14
Jordan Nolley 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 14
Totals 10 8 8 8 7 2 0 1 0 33 44 11 7 168



- First Pitch: 1:09 pm



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stillman - Top of 1st STI ALA
Mekha Hicks walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Javian Rives walked (3-0 BBBB); Mekha Hicks advanced to second. 0 0
Avery Seaton to p for Raymond Clark. 0 0
Robert Gage singled, bunt (0-1); Javian Rives advanced to second; Mekha Hicks advanced to third. 0 0
Tory Huddles flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 B); Javian Rives advanced to third; Mekha Hicks scored. 1 0
Cameron Sipp flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BB); Javian Rives scored. 2 0
Robert Gage out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 1st STI ALA
Miles Jackson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0
Brycen Hammonds doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 2 0
Keondre Fields grounded out to ss (1-1 B); Brycen Hammonds advanced to third. 2 0
Isaac Castro doubled to left center, RBI (0-1); Brycen Hammonds scored. 2 1
Zamar Lewis singled to shortstop (1-2 FSBFF); Isaac Castro advanced to third. 2 1
Zamar Lewis stole second. 2 1
Zak Rice struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 2 1

Stillman - Top of 2nd STI ALA
Jonathan Phi grounded out to 2b (0-2 K). 2 1
Emile Butler singled to second base (1-2 FB). 2 1
Daniel Salte grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1); Emile Butler out on the play. 2 1

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 2nd STI ALA
KJ Stanfield popped up to 1b (1-2 KB). 2 1
Chris Walker singled to left field (1-2 SB). 2 1
Cam Finn walked (3-0 BBBB); Chris Walker advanced to second. 2 1
Miles Jackson singled, bunt (0-2 S); Cam Finn advanced to second; Chris Walker advanced to third. 2 1
Brycen Hammonds flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 FB); Chris Walker scored. 2 2
Keondre Fields singled to right center, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI (0-1); Miles
Jackson advanced to third; Cam Finn scored. 2 3
Isaac Castro fouled out to c (1-2 FBS). 2 3

Stillman - Top of 3rd STI ALA
Kameron Vandersee to p for Avery Seaton. 2 3
Gavin Rehorn walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 3
Mekha Hicks grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSKF); Gavin Rehorn advanced to second. 2 3
Javian Rives doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 K); Gavin Rehorn scored. 3 3
Robert Gage singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Javian Rives scored. 4 3
Tory Huddles struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS); Robert Gage advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
Robert Gage stole third. 4 3
Cameron Sipp grounded out to ss (3-2 FFBFBB). 4 3

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 3rd STI ALA
Zamar Lewis reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1). 4 3
Zak Rice singled to third base (1-2 BF); Zamar Lewis advanced to second. 4 3
KJ Stanfield singled up the middle (0-1); Zak Rice advanced to second; Zamar Lewis advanced to third. 4 3
Chris Walker singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); KJ Stanfield advanced to second; Zak Rice scored;
Zamar Lewis scored, unearned. 4 5
Cam Finn singled, bunt, RBI (1-2 BF); Chris Walker advanced to third; KJ Stanfield scored. 4 6
Cam Finn stole second. 4 6
Miles Jackson flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BFBB); Chris Walker scored. 4 7
Brycen Hammonds grounded out to ss (2-2 BBF). 4 7



Cam Finn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
Keondre Fields walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 4 7
Caleb Vallej to p for John Roland. 4 7
Keondre Fields stole second. 4 7
Keondre Fields advanced to third; Cam Finn scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 8
Isaac Castro walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 4 8
Zamar Lewis grounded out to 3b (0-1). 4 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Stillman - Top of 4th STI ALA
Jonathan Phi struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 4 8
Emile Butler grounded out to 3b (2-1 BB). 4 8
Daniel Salte walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 8
Gavin Rehorn walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Daniel Salte advanced to second. 4 8
Nick Espinola to p for Kameron Vandersee. 4 8
Mekha Hicks grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBKFF). 4 8

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 4th STI ALA
Zak Rice singled to center field (0-1). 4 8
Colin Mason pinch ran for Zak Rice. 4 8
KJ Stanfield fouled out to c (3-2 BBSBF). 4 8
Colin Mason stole second. 4 8
Chris Walker walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 8
Cam Finn popped up to ss (1-2 BS). 4 8
Chris Walker advanced to second; Colin Mason advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Miles Jackson singled to shortstop, 2 RBI; Chris Walker scored; Colin Mason scored. 4 10
Brycen Hammonds flied out to cf (1-1 B). 4 10

Stillman - Top of 5th STI ALA
Colin Mason to 3b. 4 10
Javian Rives flied out to lf (1-2 BS). 4 10
Robert Gage struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 4 10
Tory Huddles singled to left field (2-2 BFSBF). 4 10
Cameron Sipp flied out to cf (2-2 FBB). 4 10

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 5th STI ALA
Keondre Fields flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 4 10
Isaac Castro grounded out to p (1-2 BS). 4 10
Zamar Lewis struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSS). 4 10

Stillman - Top of 6th STI ALA
Daveyon Lavender to p for Nick Espinola. 4 10
Jonathan Phi flied out to lf (0-2 K). 4 10
Emile Butler singled to right center (3-2 SBBSB). 4 10
Emile Butler stole second. 4 10
Daniel Salte struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSFB); Emile Butler advanced to third. 4 10
Gavin Rehorn singled to left field, RBI (0-2 K); Emile Butler scored. 5 10
Mekha Hicks flied out to cf (0-1). 5 10

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 6th STI ALA
Deuntre Dunk to p for Caleb Vallej. 5 10
Colin Mason fouled out to 1b (0-1). 5 10
KJ Stanfield popped up to ss (0-1). 5 10
Chris Walker flied out to cf (1-2 PB). 5 10



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stillman - Top of 7th STI ALA
Jose Valerio to p for Daveyon Lavender. 5 10
Javian Rives hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 5 10
Javian Rives Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 5 10
Javian Rives advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 10
Robert Gage struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 5 10
Tory Huddles walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 5 10
Cameron Sipp struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 10
Tory Huddles advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 10
Jonathan Phi singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Tory Huddles scored; Javian Rives scored. 7 10
Jonathan Phi stole second. 7 10
Emile Butler popped up to ss (3-2 BBSB). 7 10

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 7th STI ALA
Cam Finn singled through the left side. 7 10
Miles Jackson hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Cam Finn advanced to second. 7 10
Brycen Hammonds grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-2 BBF); Miles Jackson advanced to second; Cam Finn
advanced to third. 7 10
Keondre Fields walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 7 10
Isaac Castro grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 KB); Keondre Fields advanced to second; Miles Jackson advanced
to third; Cam Finn scored. 7 11
Zamar Lewis grounded out to 2b (0-1). 7 11

Stillman - Top of 8th STI ALA
Terence Sales to p for Jose Valerio. 7 11
Daniel Salte struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSF). 7 11
Gavin Rehorn popped up to lf. 7 11
Mekha Hicks walked. 7 11
Javian Rives walked (3-2 FSBBBB); Mekha Hicks advanced to second. 7 11
Robert Gage singled to center field, RBI (1-1 B); Javian Rives advanced to second; Mekha Hicks scored. 8 11
Tory Huddles flied out to cf (0-1). 8 11

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 8th STI ALA
Colin Mason singled to left field (3-2 BKBB). 8 11
Tristen Henr to p for Deuntre Dunk. 8 11
Colin Mason stole second. 8 11
KJ Stanfield walked (3-1 BBBBK). 8 11
Chris Walker singled to second base, RBI (0-2 F); KJ Stanfield advanced to second; Colin Mason scored. 8 12
Cam Finn struck out swinging (1-2 SKBF). 8 12
Miles Jackson singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBBK); Chris Walker advanced to second, out at third lf to ss
to 3b; KJ Stanfield scored. 8 13
Brycen Hammonds flied out to lf (2-1 BB). 8 13

Stillman - Top of 9th STI ALA
Jordan Nolley to p for Terence Sales. 8 13
Cameron Sipp flied out to rf (0-1). 8 13
Jonathan Phi singled to left center (3-2 FBKBB). 8 13
Jonathan Phi stole second. 8 13
Emile Butler flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBS). 8 13
Daniel Salte grounded out to 2b (0-1). 8 13

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 9th STI ALA


